chain, then three additional marks shall be awarded for each hotel in the 
3/4/5  star  and above/equivalent  rating category  owned/managed  by the 
applicant. 

“Rate  of  Allotment,  that  is  premium  payable  (Clause  13  of  the 
Brochure)

a) The current rate of allotment is Rs.7,400/- (Rupees Seven Thousand 
Four Hundred Only) per square metre.

b) Besides, Location benefit charges as stated below shall be charged in 
addition to above allotment rate at the following rates :-

(i) 2.5% of above rate if plot is on 18 mtr. but less than 30 mtr. 
wide road.

(ii) 5% of above rate if plot is on a road having width of 30